COOLING

Page 7-1-

TRUCK PARTS LIST

GROUP 7 - COOLING

19-91-/—31Vid IWVN

€TIox6l

9€-91-£— ONITINOW

9E-91-L
— ONIdTNOW

9€-91-/
— ONIGINOW

£9-91-£— TANVd

CLL—YIHSY M

TL-91-L— MIEDS”

CL91-L— MAUDS
CL91-L—¥IHSY M

69-91-£— F144ve
CE-GL1-8—UIHSYM 8 MIUDS

(MHIA AHQOTIXT) (SHIMAS g-d Pue 1-d) FTTIIED WOIVIAVY

e T

Sz EV-9l

V-60-S1—¥3dwng

“£YIHSY M

19-91-£—1NN

SL-91-£—¥IHSVM

L9

v/

V£91-£—1NN

l

91~

L MAADS

89-91-/—NOISN3LX3

YL-91-£— 1NN

YL91-L—INN

£C-91-£— LOddNS

VL91-L—1NN

89-91-/—NOISNALX3

£9-91-£— 140ddNS

/1NN

CE-G1-8—¥IHSYMIDOT ¥ INN

£9

91

£C91-L— 1¥0ddNS

£T-91-£—110%

LT L—¥IHSVM

@\\R.ﬁ&lmmrmei

3/
£e-91-/—1104

£— 140ddNS

December 31, 1952

Page T7-1

Printed in U.S.A,




T : S
A a1 -d pue g-
m (MAIA AAJOTIXH) (SHMAS $-€ pue ¢-€) HTIMD HOLVIAVY Z-L 8rerd <
W
= TTI9X6L S
8 =
© . 2
£
£9-91-/—TANVd —— J. - ‘ <
69-91-£—3 144V
Sl-ZL-£—MIDS
B
E.
A
0 o
E o
5 o
A g
9 A
O
=
& VALY _
—NOITIV@W _
. 9€-91-£
—ONIQINOW
19-91-/—3LVd - o
1]
]
L, i
£9-91-£—130ddNS b
S :
5 £T-91-£—1¥0ddNS 8-
£ g
® Q




Page 7-3

TRUCK PARTS LIST

COOLING

(MAIA GAAOTAXH) (WY NUHL 4) WALSAS DNITO0D -1, arerd

Y vZOYX6L
(=) ELVL-L—dWVTD
I \v@ Z-E1-£—3D0D NIV¥d :
resaTInN = 8-£0-6—MVT
: \ 06— -¥1-/—3SOH
1-62-/—¥IHSY M 0L-£0-6—¥THSY M |
2902~ AT} W
ElVI-L—dWYTD
1-90-2—A3TINd
1-€0-£—1138
. ¥1-90-£—A3TINd
9z-v1-£—38NL
1-e7-/— 1108 \ N
1-20-/— 1108 L"E7-£—¥IHSY M
1-20-Z—¥IHSY M
, §-20-6—3D0D NIVid
V-yy-L—1IISYO
S-¥1-£—3SOH
ELPI-L—dWYTD

L-E¥-£—AQ09Y

IEV-L—~ONILLH4

\

oL-8¥-L—1ISYD
CL-8y-/— MOgE

9-60-6—1DISVD
V-lp-£— IVISOWHIHL
Ol-ly-£—13INSVD

C1-8y-£—9ON1d
CL-8y-/L—YIHSV M
zl-gy-/— 1104

1-62-2—140ddNS

§-60-6— 1104
G-60-6—MOTE13

g-11-2—3¥0D €-11-£—¥IHSY M
OLPl-L—dWYID

61-£—3SOH
ILVI-L—dWVID

Elv1-L—dWVID
¥-¥1-£—3SOH
ELPI-£—dWVYTD

e-1-£— 1104
1-20-£— NV4

INAVASE\ o}

Decémber 31, 1952

Page T7-3

Printed in U.S.A.




AT ~ —
A \. / 5 / N \
N N N . N
) (MEIA QIAOTAXE) (STEAOW X ANV A ‘I ‘d) WHLSAS DNITO0D . v-L o1l d |4
el . 4
61 b7 ey
8 4888bX 1-62-2—1ON N— G-p1-/—3SOH EL-yL-L—dWYT1D £
1-62-£—¥THSY M ©1-90-£—A3TINd ~20-6—20D NIvid m
o o.
: 9z-v1-£—39NL
. 2-90-£—AD
. 2-80-/—ANOYHS .
: ; Z-€1-,—3D0D NIvid . ELVL—dWVID
! S-71-£—3SOH
_ A , ELTL-L—dWVTD
1-20-£—NV4 G
1-20-£— 1104
g 8Z-Lv-/—33OVdS
4 VL~ 13NSYD
w <t
m v-ly-L— o
LY1SOW¥IHL ®
o &
L K o
[S]
j]
~
&=
§-60-6— aNLs
9-60-6—LIISYO
1-20-£—¥THSY M
71-90-£—A31INd
5-0-6—¥IHSY M
$-60-6— 1NN .
1-Zr-£—(IDVXDVd NI GIDIAYIS) dWNd §-60-6— MO8 &
Z1-8y-£— 1104 =
v-N_..ml...mv_m<O/V'AuH CL-8Y-£—¥IHSYM M...
. 1212 —dV> Z1-8y-£—9oNd .
' i IV L—dNYTD 2
&= £-11-£—3W0D Zi-gv-£— 11089 g
& ZL-8y-/—MOS] -1-£—3SOH I
R 1:ée-£71404dNS 9L-8y-£—1INSVD ELPL-L—dWVD S




COOLING

TRUCK PARTS LIST

Page 7-5

GASKET—7-44-4
BOLT—7.44-2

Plate 7-5

WASHER—7-44-2

GASKET—7-44-4

Plate 7-6

WASHER—7-44-2

FITTING —7-43-1—_ %

GASKET—7-44-3

PLATE—7-44-2
WASHER—7-46-10

SEAL—

SERVICED IN PACKAGE~7-46-1

BUSHING—7-45-22
SHAFT—7-45-3

RING—7-46-1

GASKET—7.44-6 IMPELLER—7-45-31

GASKET—7-48-16
PIN--7.45.22
PIN—7-05-1

HUB—7-05-1

BUSHING—7-45-22

WASHER—7-45-23

BODY—7-43-1
19x5467 B

WATER PUMP (B-1 and B-2 SERIES) (1/2, 3/4 and 1 TON) (EXPLODED VIEW)

BOLT—7-44-2 FITTING —7-43-1 '
PLATE—7-44-2  SEAL PACKAGE~7}%

WASHER—7-46-10

GASKET—7-44-3

RING—7-46-11

GASKET —7-44-6
BOLT —7-44-2 IMPELLER—7-45-31

WATER PUMP (F thru KM) (EXPLODED VIEW)

B FITTING—7-43-17

ELBOW —7-43-17
3 SPRING—7-45-15
'

BODY—7-43-1

PIN—7-05-1

HUB—7-05-1

SHAFT PACKAGE —7-45-1

- THROWER—7-45-7

19x5348A

Printed in U.S,A.

Page T7-5

December 31, 1952




i
H
i
i

e

Page 7-8 TRUCK PARTS LIST COOLING

SEAL(SERVICED IN PACKAGE) 7-46-1 BEARING 7-45.11
FITTING 7-4317 HUB 7.05.1
WASHER 7-44-2 FITTING 7434 ELBOW 7-43.77

BOLT 7-44-2 SHAFT 7-45.3
IMPELLER 7-45-31 '

PIN 7-05-1

RETAINER 7-45.13

SPACER 7-45-12
BEARING 7-45-11

BODY 7-43.
RETAINER 7-4611
PLATE 7-44.2 WASHER 7-4610
GASKET 7-44-4 GASKET 7-44-3 19x6014
Plate 7-7 3 WATER PUMP (R, T, VAND Y MODELS) (EXPLODED VIEW)

PLUG-7-431

WASHER—7-45-23 BODY—7-43-1

BUSHING—7-45-22
. SEAL (SERVICED IN PACKAGE)—7-46-1
WASHER—~7-44-2

HUB-7-05-1

SHAFT—7-45-3 BOLT—7-44-2

GASKET—7-44-6

PIN—7-45-22
PIN—7-05-1
FITTING~7-43-1 BUSHING—7-45-22
WASHER7.45.54 IMPELLER—7-45.31
RING—7-46-11 GASKET—7-44-3"
WASHER—7-46-10 PLATE—7-44.2
19x5637 B
Plate 7-8 WATER DPUMP (B-3 and B-4 SERIES) (1/2, 3/4 and 1 TON) (EXPLODED VIEW)

December 31, 1952 Page '7-6 Printed in U.S.A.




COOLING TRUCK PARTS LIST

Page 7-7
. MODEL CODES
O
@ e
w I T
: 7 g 2 A
cope  PART NAME AND DEscRIPTION @ |a|olafu|o|Z|E|3|F}-|Z]|«|Z |||~ ol
FAN
7-02-1 FAN . @ o o o v o e o s a o 00 080 - 1 1 |-4d=-1=f{-f=J-1-B~-I=-1-t-8-1-1- |- 606 133
S22 |- tf--(-0-1-1-0-1-|- 1405 845
s, |- -1 0-1-1-1-1-1-0-|-1- -|-]-| 606 133
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8", .. . .. L2 )4 14 f-d=|=-I=-k=-|=-1-0-1-1-]-B~-|-|-1~- 120 228
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x T/8", . . + . . L2 |~ |~ |4 f==|=0~ =18~ |=|-|-0=]~|-1- 120 229
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", . . ... 3,4 |4 |44 f-{-|-0-1~-]-Q-|=1~}-0-1-]~]~ 122 007
Washer, lock . . . .+« .. - 4 14148-1-1-0-1-1-B-1-1-1-8-i-1-1- 120 214
FAN . i v vt v e s s nn s L2]-1-|-F1]1]1 11 111 -l-1-1- 920 113
Domestic) . « v v v v v v a 3,4 - |-1-01 1 18- |1|1E-{-1-1-8-{-]|-1- 161405 845
(Bxport) . v v v v v v o ae 3,4 1~ |-[-dL}j1j1rg-t1jrg-¢-1-1-d4-1-1-1- 920 113
(Domestic) s « v o v v s 0 v a 3 |-4-]~1-1~-]-F~-]-1-Q1j1i1}l1fd-1~-]-1- [B1405 845
(Bxport) « v v v v v v v v v 3 - I-1-d-1-i-d-1-1-d1 {1 {1 j1f~-1-~qj-1- 920 113
(Domestic) v v v v v v v 0w 4 t-|-l-0-i-|-0-]-{-d2]111}1Q-]1-]-|- |=1390 776
(Bxport) « v v v v v v v v vn 4 -1-1-0f-1-i-0-1-{-B1(|1}118-1-]-1~ }B1391 024
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8” .. ... 1,2 |~ }|~-]-84|4]404|4 |44 |4)4]|4d-1-]-]|- 120 228
Bolt, 5/16”-18 x 1 1/4” . ... 3,4 -1-1-1414|-2-141-B-1-1-1-8-1-1-1- 122 052
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8”, . . ... 3 |- |-|-1-1-1ad-|-|a0a|4|a]|a]-|-|-]|-]| 120 228
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1”7 . . « . . . . 4 “-f-]-f-1-148-1-14841414{48-1-]-]- 122 017
Washer, lock . + + v v v v . - -1~ 1-F4 4 414841414 (4f-1~-1~1]- 120 214
FAN & ¢ v v v e s o vt s s s n s o 1 ~l=-1=-8-1-1|- - -8-1-1-1-§1i-1-1i- 920 113
(Domestic) (std. 3” radiator
COTE) v v v v v s o v nnwws 2,34 -1-]~d=f~]~8~-1~|~0~-{~|~|-¢B1|-]~-]~ 920 113
(Domestic) (heavy duty 4”
radiator core) . .« v 0 2ee. B4 |- f-|-{-|-|-§-1-1-0-]-1-1-%1{-)}-]-{ 1091 120
(EXPOTE) v v v v v v wninn 23,4 = f-t-d-|-|-0-{-]|-0="1-1-1-82|-]-1-]| 1091 120
e ==l - -h- - - -l -1 ] -] 1091 120
- - -t-E- - -l - - -h- - -] 1] 1266 889
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4". . .. L2 -0-|-d-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-{-24l4]4]- 123 774
Bolt, 5/16”-24 x 1 1/2". , ... 4 1-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-¥4-1-]1-1-04)4]4]- 123 785
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 2" ... ... - -i-1-8-l-1-0-1-1~-8d-{-1~-]|-B-]-1-14 121 783
. Washer, lock . o . o v v'4 o & - -4~ 1-k-1-|-0-]- -f--1-0414]41{4 120 214
7-02-16 SPACER . v v ¢ v v e v s s s naws B4 f-|-|-81|L}-0-]2|-8-1-|~-1-8&~-1~]|~ ]|~ 1H1330 593
(Bxport) v v v v v v e 3 |=-]~F-)|-11f-|-t1d2 (1|2 ]|1E- - - 920 544
(Domestic). « v v v v . 4 - f-l-d-1-128-1-1-Q2-12|-2d-1-1-]-] 920 544
a [-f=1-4-1-1-0-1-120-12]-128-(-|-]|-| 920 544
ot - - - - R ] - - - 920 544
(Domestic). « v v v v v 2 |=|-|-1- --1-0-0-1-1-1-811-1-1-1 o920 544
B4 f|~t-1~-1-1- -~ - ~pk| K| K| - 920 544
- ~1-t-f-t-t-d-1-t-d4-1-i1~-t-®-1-1-11] 1266 890
FAN AND GENERATOR BELT
7-03-1 BELT . .40 eveeneses L2112 E-f-]~F~-t-{~B~|-)~-{-8-1-1-1-1] 1191 449
: 3,4 18-f-1-0-1-1-8-1-1~-1-8-1-1-1-] 1324 963
. - - -f1j1{1§11111 111 {18--]-1]-1 1263 790
(use with std. generator w/o air
COMPreSSor) « o o v v o s v vrew L p=t--f-|-f-0--1-8-1-1-)-012]2]|2]~] 1116 207
(use with low speed cut-in ]
generator w/o air compressor)
(B-1-R up to serial No.
81856394; B-1-T and B-1-V
up to serial No, 81790319) . . . 1 ==l =-F=1=1=f-~1~1-BR-1-1~{-d212}{2}~] 1190 577
(use with low speed cut-in
generator w/o air compressor)
(B-1-R aftéer serial No.
81856394; B-1-T and B-1-V
after serial No. 81790319) . .. 1 -l-l-f~1~]~0-1-1-B-]~1-1-B212]2({-] 1263 873
{(use w/o air compressor). . . .. 2,3, 4 -|-{-fg-1-|-§F-1-{-0-1-1-1-82]|2]2|2]| 1116 207
(use w/air compressor). . . . . . - 4t-1-1-¢-1-1-q-1-1-8-0-t-1-QB1]1)1]1] 1116 207
% Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications 'subject to change without notice.

Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
Page 7-7

Printed in U.SA.
December 31, 1952




Page 7-8 ) TRUCK PARTS LIST ! COOLING
' ' MODEL CODES

2 3
@ z z
E g 2 PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION wn ojU|oajju]|O]XT I.zl- 5 % - z X E Clp|>]> NO.
FAN PULLEY HUB
7-05-1  HUB .. .vvvuuwnnnweene. = 0o ad-1-]-4-1-1-0-1-1-1-0-|-|-|-| o33 733
B R R E ERERE ENENEREY S S e T 1
-t - - =R - - - | Tses 200
Pin, stght . ... ........ = |1l1)afaafafalafafafafalafalafafa]| 136301

FAN PULLEY

7-06-1 PULLEY, Drive (lower) . ..... L2 11|20~ |-|-0-|-{~-Q4-}-]-{-&-1-|-|~- 633 735
- Drive (lower) (up to engine No.
T306-126311). . . . ... Ha L1 |-d-1-1-0-f~1~Hf~|-{~1=-8=1{~[=-]-[*1319 422

(lower) (after engine No. T306 - :

126311) & v v v v v e nn.. 3,4 S PR I DU R (P D 1O N O O [ i e 1= P (0

: 3,4 |- |-l d-t-|-0-1-|-d4-(-1-|-0-1-1-]- [*1319 422

S 1)1 1 1h-{-1--8-1-|-1-| 954116

1,2,3] - |-]-8-|- -l-f-fg1 i1 )1 |Lfi-|-{-]-1] 954 116

4 J-|-f-1-f-f-4-|-1-Q1 1)1 j1g-|-|-]-] 1402 105

(use w/o vibration damper). . . . - - 1=-]=f-f-1=-04-1-1-0-1-1-1-f1|21|{1]- 670 368

(use w/vibration damper). ... . - f=1-1-8-i-t-d-1-1-0-1-{-}-B21i1]1i-] 1138 067

: el - - -0 -- -1 | 1138 067

7-06-2  KEY, Drive Pulley . . . ...... - |1|1]1L 1)1 1)1 1 10111 52 570
7-06-14  PULLEY, Driven (upper). . .... L2 |11 |1§-|~-f-0-}~|~8- “-l-]=1- 641 700
s,a (1 fr|ad--1-0-1--0-1-1-|-4-|-|-|-| 1324 962

- t-1-1-11 - -4-1-1-1-4-1-1-1-1| e70 500

L2 }--]1-8-1-1]1 - 1181 111~ 1- - | 670 500

3 |-|-|-§-1-110-]-11 ~-f-]-|-]-| 954 047

a |- 1-t-d-1-tad-1-{2l-1-1-1-0-1-1-]-1 670 500

8,4 - |-|-§-{-1-1-1-1- 11f-]-|-]|-| 954 047

S P P B D P e e N N IR (R

FAN SHROUD

- |- 1- |- | 1272 732
- - 1- |- | 1272 774
1391 027
-|-|- |- 1391 028
, - |- 1 {1 |1 |- ] 1195 942
3.4 |- -l d- - f-0-1-1-0-1-1-]-0-1-1[-[1] 1273 032

7-08-2 SHROUD (Domestic). .
(Export) . . .
(Domestic). . .
(Export) . . .

e o o

.
e v e e
. e e .

.
.

LI S S ]

t

1

1

1

[
[ e

i

¥
1ot e e
[ el
Pt b ek
§opet ped et et
1 jd ek b b

[

1

1

1

RADIATOR CORE

7-11-3 CORE (also specify 1 of 795 519
Cap)e o o 0 o s o0 0o e =g~ 1-f-f-1-1-82~-1=-1-1-8-1-1-|=1] 1272 945
1 l-0-f-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-(-q-|-{-|-| 1272 945

(also specify 1 of 795 519

Caple v s o s v e v aw e 1,2 |- 1=~ |-]-8~-1-d-H=1-1-1-H0- |- |- |- }*1272 947

: 3,4 |- 1h-|-1-8~|~1-8=}-1-1-H§-1-1- (-] 1272 947

L,2 |~ |~ 1141411 1g-0-)-1-84-}-1-[~ | 1195 183

3 ~{-{-01 1414~ )1 g-1-1-1-8-1-1- |- | 1272 802

4 f~-f-1-d1 11 f-1-f{rg-qj-41-1-d~1-1- 1- 1393 353

L2 j-1-1-8-1-1-0k-1-1-fvj1jr |1 p~1-1f-]-] 1195 185

3,4 |~ - |-0-|~-|-8-|-]-#1j1 1 L @-|-1|~|~| 1272 803

(3" wide) v « v v e v 0 00w - - - l-f-1-1-8~1~-1-0=1-]-i-81 |- |- |- | 1272 901

(47 Wide) s v « o v % s o 0 0 s - ~l=-1-0-1-1-§-1~-|-Q-1~{=-]-8421|-1-1-] 1272 902
(also specify 1 of 1346 849

Cap)s v e v enmnenw. L2 b -0-4--0-1-1-0--1-[-0- |1 ]2 {-| 1272 902

8,4 |- - -4-(-1-8-1-1-0-1-1-1- 8- - | 1272 902

2 |- -1-0-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1- 8- 1 | 1266 927

3 f-l-1-0-1-1-0-1-{-0-01-1-1-8-|- |- {2 | 1272 017

a - -t-1-(-1-0-1-1-81-1-1-q-1- |- |2 | 1502 850

Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 3/4" . ..... - |6lefef-|-{-4-1-1-0-{-{-|-Q-|-|-|-| 123 520

% indicates use as ;‘equired. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Bindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 ‘Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for’ B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. . Printed in USA
April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1852, Page 7-8 * Indicates change or addition.

N



COOLING ‘ TRU

PARTS LIST

Page 7-9

.
SERIES NO.

CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION

MODEL CODES

H& HH
FM ’
GM

HM & HHM

M

KM

PART
NO.

RADIATOR CORE - Cont’d

Bolt, 3/8”-24 x 3/4"
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1”
Bolt, 3/8”-24 x 1"
‘Washer, lock . .
‘Washer, plain .

-...
- - - . -’
c e e e
- '.. - -
Ad - - - -
e e s s
O

,

N X

D

a2 ;

;> AO;

Joem: o

B O

(=2 ]

(=20~ T R -~ = )

AN Bd

DdH® D

DMm D

aAdm M

aAmr

Dmon !

Do)

(=22 I ]

[« e e R}

123 520
120, 647
120 \647
120 382
120 394

RADIATOR FILLER CAP

T-12-1  CAP o v ot

TN
[
Do

(B-2-R up to serial No. 81859408

Det, Builf; B-2-T and B-2-V

up to serial No. 81793961 Det.

Built; B-2-Y up to serial No.,
8301713 Det, Built) . . .. ... 2
(B-2-R after serial No. 81859408

Det, and all Cal, Built; B-2-T

and B-2-V after serial No.

81793961 Det., and all Cal.,

Built; B-2-Y after serial No.
8301713 Det, and all Cal,

Buil) o ¢ o v v v v s e n v 0 s 2

= Co
SIS
B

7-12-4 GASKET . o o v s 6 o v s

1o

R =

|

1o

[

1o

1o

[ g e

bl i i

STSFEPQN

SRS N

776 379
795 519
923 190

923 190

1271 353
1346 849
920 746

( | RADIATOR DRAIN COCK

DRAIN COCK
(B-3-B up to serial No, 82285790
Det. and 85317351 S.L., B-3-C
up to serial No. 83381790 Det,
and 85513072 S. L., B-3-Dup to
serial No. 81457620 Det. and
86011595 S,L,, B-3-F up to
serial No. 80403108 Det. and
86514773 8.L., B-3-G up to
serial No. 80096651 Det. and
86601709 S,L., B-3-H up to
serial No. 82605172 Det. and
85603458 S,L.,, B-3-GM up to
' : serial No., 83702291 Det., and
( I 85801118 S.L., B-3-HM up to
‘ serial No. 8742866 Det, and
88501234 S. L., B-3-J and B-3-K
up to serial No. 82834529 Det.
and 88601498 S.L., B-3-TM
‘and B-3-KM up to serial No.
82952656 - Det, and 88680226
Bel) v v e e et e e e 1,23
(B-3-R up to ser1a1 No. 81862082; .
B-3-T and B-3-V up to serial
No. 81797313; B-3-Y up to
serial No. 8303539) . ...... 1,2,3

7-13-2

1193 567

907 782

Y Indicates use as required.
Bindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

Series No. (] indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 mdxcates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
Page 7-9

* Indicates change or addition.

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in U.S.A.

April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,




Page 7-10

TRUCK PARTS LIST

COOLING

CODE"

PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION

MODEL CODES

SERIES NO.

H & HH
FM
GM

HM & HHM
JM

KM

\
PART <
NO. :

RADIATOR DRAIN COCK - Cont’d

7-13-2

DRAIN COCK

(B-3-B after serial No. 82285790
Det. and 85317351 8. L., B-3-C
after seridl No. 83381790 Det.
and 85513072 S, L., B-3-D
after serial No. 81457620 Det,
and 86011595 S.L., B-3-F
after serial No. 80403108 Det.
and 86514773 S.L., B-3-G
after serial No. 80096651 Det.
and. 86601709 S, L., B-3-H
after serial No. 82605172 Det.
and 85603458 S.L., B-3-GM
after serial No. 83702291 Det.
and 85801118 S.L., B-3-HM
after serial No. 8742866 Det.
and 88501234 S.L., B-3-J and
B-3-K after serial No. 82834529
Det, and 88601498 S.L., B-3-IM
and B-3-KM after serial No.
82952656 Det. and 88680226
S. L., B-3-R after serial No.
81862082; B-3-T and B-3-Y
after serial No. 81797313;
B-3-Y after serial No. 8303539)

RADIATOR TUBE AND HOSES

7-14-1

7-14-4

7-14-5

HOSE (1" LD., 3 ft. Igh). . ...

(11/2" 1.D., 34t lgh). ..
(13/4" LD., 3ft lgh). ..
(21/8” 1.D., 31t Igh.). ..

HOSE, Inlet

(specify 7.1/4" of 734 749 Hose).
{specify 7 1/4" of 734 749 Hose)

(up to engine No. T172-100902).
(after engine No. T172-100902). .

(specify 7 1/4" of 734 749 Hose).
(specify 7 1/4" of 734 749 Hose),
(specify 8 3/4” of '134 738 Hose).

HOSE, Outlet

(upper) (specify 3 3/4" of
734 737 Hose) . .
(upper) (specify 3 1/4” of
734 737 Hose)
(lower) (specify 6 3/4" of

T34 3T HOSE) « v v o v o ¢ o o »
(upper and lower) (specify 3 3/4”
of 734 749 Hose). + + « «

L e A

D S R Y

[as
oy
[owy

1,2,3]1

5+
ey
sy
oy
—
pary

'
e
Voot ot
1Ok Ok o
T
LI

-
ey
b

i

1

i

o e
LI A e

-

L S S

L 3 "
. S
LI S |
REE R
LIS 35 : S
'

=

o

1 5

863
863

015 -
015

734
734
734
734

748

¥ Indicates use as required.

H Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
December 31, 1952

Page 7-10

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in U.S.A.



/‘\

e

i

-

COOLING "RUCK_PARTS LIST Page 7-11
MODEL CODES

= :
& x I
3 x )
‘.}»‘ dlslziz x = PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION oljlujaju|O]TIL | O[T |S|2|XfE|=|>]> NO.
RADIATOR TUBE AND HOSES - Cont’d
7-14-9 HOSE, Water Pump By-Pass
(specify 1 5/8" of 734 748 Hose). 1 i1 f-f-1-1-f- R I T I O I I e B
(specify 1 5/8” of 734 748 Hose)
(up to engine No, T172-100902). 2 1j1j-f-t-j-4-1-1-d~-1-1-1~Q- B R
(specify 1 5/8% of 734 748 Hose). 1,2 |- |- |1 &-|-|-0-f~-1=F-j-t-0=-f-|-|~-{-| -==~ ===
7-14-13 CLAMP, Inlet Hose. + « v s « + « & - 212128212128 2(21282(2]2]|292 21212 870 469
. Outlet Hose v « v v « v v & - 4141444144 afafadjs]4p-{-1-1- 105 479
Outlet HoS€ . v 4 ¢ « o+« e e e e e EN RN R R E RN 870 469
7-14-16 CLAMP, Water Pump By-Pass
HOSE v v v v s s s s s s 0 s o s v - 212121242 (|2§212 (2§22 (2120~~~ |~ 870 469
7-14-20 TUBE, Ouilet . . « . v v s v e v o - 111 P EREE BN RN N B A R o 854 420
- - 1|1 Jtft |1 |11 1L~ |~1~1- 579 127
~ -k l-]-0-]-]-8-]-|~]-H81 (1 ]1 11} 1117 082
RADIATOR SHELL LACING
7-15-1 LACING (specify by the foot) . . . - *lalxixlh | wE Xl xl k| k| K kfx ]|k [X ]|k 747 871

RADIATOR GRILLE

Note: Parts indicated by a single dagger (f) were used with the bolt and speed nut method of attaching baffles to
extensions. .

Parts indicated by a double dagger (i) were used with the spotweld method of attaching baffles to extensions.

7-16-27 SUPPORT, Panel
(upper) . . . .
(upper) . . . .
(upper) . . .
(lower right) . Ve e
(lower right) . . ... e 2
(lower right) (B-3~B up to serial

No. 82280162 Det. and 85318512
S. L. Built; B-3-C up to serial
No. 83379620 Det, and 85513506
S. L. Built; B-3-D up to serial
No, 8145810 Det. and 86011718

8. L. Built; B-3-F up to serial
No. 80402490 Det. and 86514826
S. L. Built; B-3-G up to serijal
No. 80095495 Det, and 86601774
S. L. Built; B-3-H and HH up to
serial No. 82603016 Det. and
85603559 S. L. Built; B-3-HM
and HHM up to serial No. 8742784
Det. and 88501238 S, L. Built;
B-3-T and B-3-K up to serial No.
82832882 Det, and 88601541

S. L. Built; B-3-JM and B-3-KM
up to serial No, 82952570 Det.
and 88680229 S. L. Built; B~3-R
up to serial No. 81862164; B-3-T
and B-3-V up to serial No.
B1T9T444) . v v v v ¢ v v v 0 v 3 10t |1 Bt i1 j1 - |- |1 §1 |1 |1 |1 g1 |1 |1 |~ [*1280 017

-] 1280 021
1280 022
1280 023
1097 742
1276 173

...
PR
BO B i i

¥

i

1
PR L T I i

. . .
. . .
. .. .
. . .

PR B |
{ = ]
i 1

[ o B R ]
FIE ol B T |
[ o T T o |
FID L T R o |
P I L
[ T B |
[ ]
1 P 1 e g
T N T |
[ e

. o
.o
“ s oe .
e
“« s

* Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Sindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. 1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition. Page 7-11 April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952.




Page 7-12 TRUCK PARTS LIST ____COOLING

MODEL CODES
( )
PART "

SERIES NO.
H& HH
FM
GM
HM & HHM
JM
KM -

CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION o |lUlofwi®

RADIATOR GRILLE - Cont’d

7-16-27 SUPPORT, Panel (lower right)
(B-3-B after serial No. 82280162
Det. and 85318512 S. L. Built;
B-3-C after serial No. 83379620
Det. and 85513506 S. L. Built;
B-3-D after serial No. 81454810
Det. and 86011718 S. L. Buili;
B-3-F after serial No. 80402490
Det. and 86514826 S, L. Built;
B-3-G after serial No. 80095495
Det. and 86601774 8. L. Built;

B-3-H and HH after serial No,
82603016 Det. and 85603559 S. L.
Built; B~3-HM and HHM after
serial No. 8742784 Det. and
88501238 8. L. Built; B-3-J and
B-3-K after serial No. 82832882
Det, and 88601541 S. L. Built;
B-3-JM and B-3-KM after serial
No. 82952570 Det. and 88680229
S. L. Built; B-3-R after serial
No. 81862164; B-3-T and B~3-V _
after serial No, 81797444). . ., . . d {1111 |11 -1~ {1 1111|181 1}2 |- |*1397 588
(lower right), ., . ... ..... 3 |-~ l-a-1-1-4-{11-B-1-1{-1-8-1-1-1-1 1280 o017
(lower right) (up to serial No.
8303625) 4 4 v v v b b s e e e 1280 019 \
(lower right) (after serial No.

w

]

1

]

i

1

i

¥

¥

¥

H

]

1

i

1

i

H
-

8303625) . ... it aau 3 - I1-f-U0-1-1-8-1-|-Q=1-4-1-¥-1-1- 11| 1397 505
(lower right). . . . .. ...... 4 |1 (11811 f1g-{- 141 {1 {1 )1 §1 {11 |-] 1397 588
(lower right) . . . . ... .. ... 4 b= d--d=1=1-0-1-4-0-1-1-1-4-|-]-12| 1397 595
(lower left). . ... ........ L2 i1l lafefefadaf1jadaqa]afagafafs|-] 1097 743
(lower left), . . ...... .. 2 |-1=1-0-1{-1-1- ~d=-l-1-1-8-1-1-|1] 1276 174

(lower left) (B-3-B up to serial
No. 82280162 Det. and 85318512
S. L. Built; B-3-C up to serial
No. 83379620 Det., and 85513506
S. L. Built; B-3-D up to serial
No. 81454810 Det. and 86011718
8. L. Built; B-3-F up to serial
No. 80402490 Det, and 86514826
S. L. Built; B~3-G up to serial i
No. 80095495 Det. and 86601774
8. L. Built; B~-3-H and HH up to

. serial No, 82603016 Det. and
85603559 S. L. Built; B~-3-HM and
HHM up fo serial No. 8742784 Det.
and 88501238 S, L. Built; B~3-J
and B-3-K up to serial No. i
82832882 Det. and 88601541 S. L. .
Built; B-3~JM and B-3-KM up to
serial No. 82952570 Pet.” and

. 88680229 S, L. Built; B-3-Rup’
to serial No. 81862164; B-3-T
and B-3-V up to serial No.,
81T9T444) . . v v v v v v v e w 3 1111 j1 18-~ 1181 J1f1 181111 |- |*1280 018

'*:lndicai;es use as require.d.' Prices and specitications subject to change without notice. .
B lndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in U.S.A.

April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952. Page 7-12 * Indicates change or addition.



L

COOLING TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 7-13
. MODEL CODES
) =
= I
) = x
4 x S
ui 19t =l =1zl 1]l |= PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION alUIafu | |O|Ti~] 2| -]>]> NO.
J
RADIATOR GRILLE - Cont’d
7-16-217 SUPPORT, Panel (lower left)
. (B-3-B after serial No. 82280162
Det. and 85318512 S, L. Built;
B-3-C after serial No, 83379620
Det. and 85513506 S. L. Built;
B-3-D after serial No. 81454810
Det, and 86011718 S. L. Built;
B-3-F after serial No. 80402490
Det. and 86514826 S. L. Built;
. 'B-3-G after serial No. 80095495
- Det. and 86601774 S. L. Buili;
B-3-H and HH after serial No.
82603016 Det. and 85603559 8. L.
Built; B~3-HM and HHM after
serial No. 8742784 Det. and
88501238 S. L. Built; B-3-7J and
B-3-K after serial No. 82832882
Det. and 88601541 S. L. Built;
B-3-JM and B-3-KM after serial
No. 82952570 Det, and 88680229
8. L. Built; B-3-R after serial
No. 81862164; B~3-T and B-3-V
after serial No. 81797444). . . . . 3 |11 1 j1faf-|-j1f1j1j1|1g81}11}1 *1397 589
(lower left). e s e e s s 3 - ]-l~d-t~-]-4-1t1}-0-1-{-1-B-1-]- 1280 018
(lower left) (up to serial No. '
8303625). . . . v v e v e e e 3 “d-1-f-1-1-0-1-1-8-1-]-1-0-1-1-11 1280 020
(lower left) (after ser1a1 '
No, 8303625) . . ......... 3 j=l=d=f=l-1=d-1-1-0F~t{-1=1=0-1-1-|1 1397 589
(lower left). . . .. .. ... ... 4 (141l difafaf-f-1af2|afrjrgaf{2)1i1| 1397 589
Bolt, 5/16”"-24 x 3/4". .. ... 1,2|/8|8|8fs|8{8js|8|8y8i8|8}8k8 (8|88 120 741
Nut. o v oo o v v o v o v o n s 1,2 |8 |s|s8ls|8]8|8j8f8|8|8y8.8|818;8 120 368
-Washer, plain. . . ... ... 1,2 |8 |s|sfs|8;Bj8|8|8}|818|8|8})B 8|88 120 387
7-16-28 SCREW, Side Support to Core
Support, w/WASHER .. ..... 3,4 (88|88 |8|8f-|8|Bg8|8|B[8LB|B|8 |~ 1093 753
Lower Support to Side Support. 3,4|8|8|8i8|8|8¢-|8|8F8 |88 8888|814 1279 646
Upper Support to Core Support,
’ Ww/WASHER . . . . . ¢« v v v o v 3,42 |2|2f2[2]2f-j2(2f2|212]|2§82|2|2 |~ 1093 7153
7-16-36 MOULDING . ' :
(UDPET) v« v v v e winenwwes La|t|tf2rfa gD af-f-f-f2]-|2|-f2]2]|21 2} 1197 047
(UPPET) & v o ¢ 4 s o 0 o0 0 o o o s 2 -|-|-§-1-|-q2|21j21g-|2|-t2Q-1-1]-|-| 1197 451
(upper intermediate) (prime) ... 1,2 }1 Afafa el 1L f 11l 1i1]| 1097 248
(upper intermediate) (stainless). , 1,2 |1 ]1 1l eyl 1| 1197 046
(lower) (prime). « « v v o v v e so 14,2111 11 11}1 111111191111 ] 1097 247
(lower) (stainless) . v o o s o s+ 1,2 |1 1171 11 a1y 11111 1197 045
(lower m;ermedmte) (prime) , .. L2 {1 |1f{1fijij1gtjr|1g1i1(1 111111 1097 242
(lower intermediate) (stainless), . 1,2 |1 |1|1}§1 114111 })1}1]1 1111111 1197 149
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 3/4", .. ... 9 |aj-f-f-1-t-0a|a]af-14|-148-|-|-1|-] 120741
Nute o o o 6 e v 0 06 a0 08 2 el =t 4)4-14)-|40-1~1-]" 120 368
Washer,plam......... 2 |-l -0-1-]-04]|4148-14|-148-1-]-1- 120 387
NUL o v v v s nesaenossse - |16 16|16 016{16{16412112|12}16 12|16 |12[16 |16 {16 |16 121 743
MOULDING (center right) '
(prime) . v v ¢« o o o s s o0 s 0 3,4 122212 |2|2¢§-12|292|2]2|202|2(2|2 1396 218
(center right) (stainless) ..... 3,4 [2]2]2 ala2lad-12i202]2|212082|2|2 |2 1396 246
(center left) (primeé). . . . .... 3,4|2f21242}12]20- 212082121222 ]212}12| 1396 219
(center left) (stainless) . ..... 38,4 |212}12}12]2 af-]212f2]212(22|2|2|2] 1396 247
(upper, outer right) (prime) ... 3,4 |1 {1 |1}1 1j1g-|1 111111811111 ] 1396 230
(upper, outer right) (stainless). . 3,4 |1 1|11 |1]1g-1141 1]1j1j1p1f{1l1]1] 1396 250
(upper, outer left) (prime) , ... 3,4 |1}111§1 11~ 1|11 1j1g1|1}j1]1] 1396 231
(upper, outer left) (stainless). .. 8,4 |1 |1 {11 1|1f-f1 1§21 |1}1 18111 |1] 1396 251

Yrindicates use as required.
B indicates parts not listed in any previo
Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 in

us parts books.

dicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

“Prices and specifications subject to change “without notice.

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I, B-2, B 3 and B-4 Series.

* Indicates change or addition.

Page T7-13

Printed in US.A.
April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,




_TRUCK PARTS LIST

&ge 7.14 COOLING
5 MODEL CODES
2
E «:g . PART
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION @ Nalolofu|o|z|E|E|F]-|E|<|2le||>|~] WO
RADIATOR GRILLE - Cont'd
7-16-36 MOULDING (lower, outer right)
(prime) . . .. ... .. ...... 411111 j1y1f- |1 (181111011111 1396 224
(lower, outer right) (stainless), . 3,4 |1 |t [af2 a1 |ad-J21 11 |1]alald1l1]1]1 1396 248
(lower, outer left) (prime) . ... 3,4 (1|1 fafa |2 |af-|alafu]tlel1d1l1]1 1] 1396 225
(lower, outer left) (stainless) . . . 3,4 |1 J1 {1 #1 i1 {1 19181 J1 71 |1 f1 1 J1 ]1 | 1396 249
7-16-38 NUT, Lower Moulding . ... ... 3 (444141414~ 1412a04|4)4(4044)4]4]| 1279 103
7-16-41 SCREW, Upper Moulding . ..... 1,222 2f2|2|2d-(-|-82)-{2f-02al2{212| 1006 643
Upper Moulding . . ... . 1 |-~ f-f-1-04|4i4)-14|~]48-1-1-|-] 1096 643
SCREW, Mowding. ........., 3,4 (1616]16016[16[16§ - 16| - §16(|16]/16/16016|16]16|16] 1979 648
Washer, plain . . ........ = ===~ ~04]414f-14]-[4f-1~|~]- 120 387
7-16-42 NUT, Upper Moulding Screw, . . . La2l2 22§22 (20-]~-]~02]-|21~-02121212| 1096 644
1 -f-1-0-1-1-F414]af-|4)-|4f~-|-|-1-] 1006 644
7-16-43 ~ WASHER, Moulding Lock. ..... 1,2 |16 |16 [16J16 [16 |16 f12 |12 [12 16 [12 |16 [12 §16 |16 |16 16 | 1097 901
Upper Moulding Screw Lock , . . 1,2 ) - 0-]-4-1-1-}044)4a)-(4)~-]40~]-1-]-] 1097 901
Name Plate Lock . ... ..... - |33|393|3|3f3|3|343|3|3|383|3{3|3!] 1097 901
7-16-61 PLATE, Name, . . . ... ..o, L2 |22 f2fafa|afafa|ada|{2]afada]{1]1|1]| 1096 825
3 ittty -|-81f-1)~-82)1f{1]1] 1278 988
4 1)1 j1fif1f1g-]~j-f1]~]21{-01|l2]2]1] 1397 986
Nut o L e s e s e i e e e e - 13133313 (3§3|3{33|3/3|313!3|3]3 121 743
7-16-63 PANEL, Grille . . ... ..o oo L2 2 frbrgafajagalafalalafelalisislie]- 1097 393
2 ]-d=l=f-1~1-d-{-(-4-1-1-|-4-1-1-121]) 1276 056
] 3 1yt afa 1 1f -l tj1f1|1f1{2q1]1]1|1| 1279 883
/fé.')’@?cﬂ 4 [1)1f1fa(1j1f-]-J281j1j1i181{111]1
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 3/4”, , ... . 2 12121212 |12(12]12|12 {12812 12|12 ]12012 (12112 |10 120 7141
Nut. o v o s s e e e w 2 {1z 1212812112 |12¢12{12 {12012 12| 12]12812 /12|12 |10 120 368
Washer, plain, . . . . . . . 2 112]12112812|12112412] 12128121121 12| 12012|12]12]10 120 387
7-16-67 SUPPORT, Side (right)....... L2 |1 (2|2 f2 1 1fa]z {2 d2 2|2 |1 81|21 |-] 1276 401
(Pight) & v vt e s e e e e 2 ===t 1-1-0-f{-1-0-1-1-1-d-1-1-|1] 1276 139
(Pight) . ... v vn v aeen. Sa (oo fad -1 -f1|-B2l1]1]- 1279 913
(right) (B-3-HM up to serial
No. 8742784 Det. and 88501238
S.L. Built; B-3-JM and
B-3-KM up to serial No.
82952570 Det. and 88680229
S.L, Built) . o o v v o v v v .. 3=t ===t -d={-{20-|2]-{2d-]-]-1-] 1279 913
(right) (B-3-HM after serial No.
8742784 Det, and 88501238
S.L. Built; B-3-JM and
B~3-KM after serial No,
82952570 Det. Built and
88680229 S.L. Built), . ..... 3 == f-f=1-1-0-1~121f-j1}-11f8-{~-f{-]-]| 1397 599
(right), « v v v v i e v e s v au 4 J-l-f{=-t-1-]-4-1-~128-|2]-12f~!-|-1-] 1397 599
(Wight) ..o vwnnenannn B | =|==0-]-|-0-1-|-0-|-]-[-8-1-1-11] 1279 015
(eft) . .o i i s v 1,211 -l -1 - - 41 111 |~ | 1276 492
(eft) o o v v i v, 1,20-1- - 118 -[2f - 1f =] ~|=~]~] 1197 457
(left) v v v v s v e i e e 2 | ~-f-1- “f-f-f-1-d~{=1-{-0-1~-1~-]11 1276 140
(eft) . o oo i i e.. 341121 -] -1 -f1]~-|1|-821)181)-] 1279 914
L O I D S S S R R Y RN T P e e 1279 917
L a |- -0--|-f-1-}-F-]-1-]-0-1-]-]2] 1270 916
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1", . ...... 1,2|8/|8|s]s|s|sf7|7l7ds|7{s|l7lslalsls 120 647
7-16-68  EXTENSION, Lower Baffle. . .. . 8 (1fa)af-f--f-|--8-1-|--4-1-|-{-] 1279 832
Upper Baffle (see note). ... .. 1 ) ~«)-1-f1y-11p1)-1181111111 - | =1~1 11097 569
Lower Baffle (see note), ., .., . -] -f1|-]182] 281} 1)1)2d-1-]-]- 11097 550
7-16-69 BAFFLE (upper) (see note), . . . . 1 11t -f1g-l-{-g1]-{2]-g-1{-1-1- 11197 110
(lower) (see mote) . . . ... ... jrjrfifry-j1f-f-j-g1f-J1}-fdaf-f-1- 71097 546
w/EXTENSION (upper) (see note), Ljugrpad-f=f-4-{-{~f=|=1-]1-0-1-1-|-]%1275 157
w/EXTENSION (upper) (see note). I p-f-)-f1]-{18- ~f1l|=1 1) -fg-]~]~{~)11275 159
w/EXTENSION (lower) (see note), 1 1111y -(1~-1-q1}-11}-0-|-]- 11275 145
YK indicates use as required. Prices and specitications subject to change without notice.

Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

“Sertes No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B.l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,

Page 7-14

Printed in U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition.



COOLING TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 7-15
. MODEL CODES
o}
) = 2
( z : 5
i sl=l=zlzl [s] |= PART
. CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION o|lujofju |0 TIX]|OlTI~|S|x2]|ic]|=]>]> NO.
RADIATOR GRILLE - Cont’d
7-16-69  BAFFLE, w/EXTENSION (upper)
(seenote) . ............ 1 -l=f-|-f-11]-]1f-|2|-12F~-1~]-]-1]%1275 161
w/EXTENSION (lower) (see note). 1 - f-t-f-f-|-F1 ]~ |1 8- 2|~ |1f~|~1~ |- 31275 147
w/EXTENSION (Upper) . .. . . . 2 Jr 11 f-J--f=-|-|-H-|=i-1-fQ-1~1-1-] 1275 157
w/EXTENSION (upper). . . . . . . 2 |- f-|-q1 111~ ]-|-f41{-111-8-1-1-1-1 1275 159
w/EXTENSION (lower). « « » + .+ 2 {1 11§11 {1f-|-j-BE1 -1 }~-F=i=-|~-]~]| 1275 145
W/EXTENSION (upper). « « « + + « 2 |~l-|=f-|-{-4-]L|2g-|1}~-f18-|-}~-1~| 1275 161
w/EXTENSION (lower). . . . . . . 2 |- |- - f=]=-fF-l2 |1~ f{2f-1210 |- |- |- 1275 147
(UDPET) & v v v e o v o o s v e s s L2 |-j-t--1-1-0-/~{~f§=|~-|~{-81 1111 (-} 1197 110
(JoWer) v v v v 6 s s 6o o s s s s s L2 |- |-|~-8=-|=-1~-0-1-{-Q-1-1~-{-§1 ]2 ]2 [~-] 1097 546
( ) (UPDET) « v o v v v enennna. 2 S Y U I U [ U DR O O O PR IR D TR T
‘ (IoWer) v v v v o v s ot s a s s o 2 |-f-1-t-1-1-0-1{-1-8-1-1-1-§-1-1-1{1 | 1276 166
) Jower) v v v v v v e s e s s veas B4 (1|11 RL|{2j18-12 1T (L2242 |1]1]~] 1280 027
(lower) « v v v e v s e v e B4 |-I-]-b-|-t-0-1-|-0-)-}1-{-H8-}-1- 111 1280 026
Bolt, 5/16”-24 x3/4"...... 1,2 |4 |4 |4f§4(4 444 (4414141404414~ 120 741
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 1" , . , . ... 2 f-l-=-f=-f=-{-f-1=-|~OB=i-{-|-0§-1-1-14 121 661
Nut 1,2 {4 1440444044 |44 144140414144 120 368
Washer, plain, + + + « v ¢ « » 1,2 |4 14|44 1441414 (4841441404144 (4 120 387
7-16-72 SCREW
Lower Baffle Extension to
Baffle (see note) .. .. ... .. 1 |6 16684 |- 4084 1|- 1404 (44148~ |[-1-[- ]71096 643
Lower Baffle Extension to Baffle. 3,4 12 |12 120~ |~1-f-1-{-R-|-1-1-®0-1-1- |- 1 1279 646
Lower Baffle to Side Support. 1,2 |4 |4 1404 |4 4044148444404 |44 |4 1096 643
Lower Baffle to Side Support 3,4 12 (2124212 |20-1212¢ 2 ]212|282 2|2 2| 1279 646
Panel to Lower Baffle ... ... 1 551545 1-]5f5|-|5F515|5|5§5 5|5 |- | 1096 643
Panel to Lower Baffle . ... .. 2 1313|3313 |3f~-i3 (383 3|13 1383 3|3 (3| 1096 643
“/ | Panel to Lower Baffle ... ... 3,4 |4 144044 148-141414 441404414 |4 1279 646
kN Panel fo Upper Baffle ... ... 1 6 |616361- 166 |- 16§06 |6(6 616|616 |- | 1096 643
- Panel to Side Support. ... ... 1 6 |6 |6 F6|-|616|-({6f6 6|6 |616 (6|6 |- 1096 643
Panel to Side Support ... .. 3,4 14 |4 1404|440~ 14 (404|414 (40444 4] 1279 646
Upper Baffle Extension to Bafﬂe
(see mote). . . . v v v v v 0. 1 |6 6|6 §6 |- |6F6|-|6HK6 |6[6 1608~ |- |- |- {11096 643
Panel to Upper Support. .. ... 3,4 14 |4 |4 |4 -4 8- 4 44 (414 1404 (4|42 ] 1279 646
Panel to Tie Bar Support. . . .. 3,4 |- |- |- ~l-f-1~-1-0-1-1-1-RB-1-1{-12 1] 1279 646
Side Support Rear Extension to
Side Support . ... e e e 34 - 1-1-k-1-1-4-1-|-€-1-1-1-8-1-1- |8 | 1279 646
Side Support Rear Extenswn to '
Core Support, w/WASHER ... 3,4 |- [-|-d-|-1-4-1-|-0B-|-1-1-Q-|-1]- |8} 1093 753
7-16-74 NUT,
Lower Baffle Extension to Baffle h
Screw (see note) ... ..... . 1 |6 {66 4 1-|4F4]|~-1484 414140~ 1-|- |- |T1096 644
) Grille Panel to Lower Baffle
< i SCreW . « v v v v e s v v v v . 1,2 % % Jor I [H | b 5% [ Bk | & [*x g& | % | & |* | 1096 644
. . Lower Baffle to Slde Support
S BCTEW . v v v v v v v e e e 1,2 14 414044404 14(4 4 4 1 1096 644
Grille Panel to Upper Baffle:
SCrew ... 0. . 1 |6 |6 1|6 §j6 |- 1646 |- |6 §6 |6 |6 |6 26 {6 |6 |- | 1096 644
Upper Baffle Extension to Baifle
Screw (see note) . .. ... .. 1 |6 |6|616 |- |66 |~ |6KE6 1616 |6 F- |- |- |- |71096 644
Grille Panel to Lower Baffle :
SCreW . v v v v v v v v v e . 3,4 |4 14 |4 34 |4 |40~ 14 (484 |44 14§4 (4|4 (4] 1277 359
7-16-75 WASHER, Side Support to Core
Support Screw Lock. . .. .. .. 1,2 {8 |8 |8 g8 |8 |87 |7 {748 |78 |7 HB8 {8 |8 {8 | 1093 885
Grille Panel to Side Support
Screw Lock., . « v v v v v v w 1 8 [8 |88 |-18§i81~-18§8 |88 [8 F~ |~ |~ |- | 1097 771
Grille Panel to Side Support
Screw Lock. . .. ... ... .. 2 |6 |6 166 |6 |686 |6 |6 E6 {616 |6 F6 |6 |6 |6 | 1097 771
-~ Grille Panel Lower Support to
( ; Side Support Screw Lock . . .. 1 8 {8 |88 |- |88 - 18481818 (84~ |~ |- |- | 1097 7711
v ! Grille Panel to Upper Baffle
S Screw Lock. . . v« . . .. e 1 |6 |6 |6 |6 |- |6 §6 |- |6 46 |6 |6 |6 §6 |6 |6 |- | 1087 771
Y indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

B indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l,

* Indicates change or addition,

(2 indicates B-2 Series)
B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

(3 indicates B-3 Series)
Page 7-15

(4 indicates B-4 Series)

Printed in U.S.A.
April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,




Page 7-16 TRUCK PARTS LIST COOLING
. MODEL CODES
9 >3
z I
n T
= E @
] dl<l=l= = = PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION a|lU|ajw | OXTJuL|{O|ITE~|S|2ljai-]>]> NO.
RADIATOR GRILLE - Cont’d
7-16-75 WASHER, Grille Panel Lower
Baffle to Side Support Screw Lock 1 4141444 |-14441-|4041414(4F414]4]-] 1097 771
Grille Panel Lower Baffle to
Side Support Serew Lock . . .. 2 I-1-1-81-4-1-4d4-1-{-B-1-1-1{-8-1-1- |4 | 1097 771
Grille Panel Lower Support to
Side Support Screw Lock . . .. 2 -J-1-f-1-1-8-1-1-g-1-|1-1-8-1~-1~-18} 1097 771
Side Support to Core Support
Side Support to Core Support
Screw Lock Screw Lock . . . . & 2 = df-J-8-|-{-4~[|-1-@g-i{~1-1-4-|-1- 18| 1093 885
Grille Panel to Upper Baffie .
Serew Lock. . . . v .o v ... . 2 |-|-}-ft-i{-1-8-|~|-8-{-{-i{-Q-4i{-1-141 1097 771
7-16-76 WASHER, Upper Baffle to Core
Support Screw Lock . . .. .. . L2 |2 2120221211182 112|162 (212 |4 | 1093 885
7-16-T17 NUT, Side Support Weld . .. ... L LA S A AR S S A AR S S A AR A 657 413
Grille Panel to Side Support
SCrew. . . v v v e 1 |6|/6|6]6|-|6[6]-1646]6/6[616|6]6 |- 1197 429
7-16-83 BAR, Side Support Tie. . ... .. 4 -1-f-4-1-1-8~1-1-4-{-{-{-8-1~-1~-11] 1280 016
7-16-84 COVER, Side Support Heater
Intake Hole. . . .. ... .. ... 34 f-|-1-d-1-1-8-1-1-8-1-1-1-8~1-1-11] 1279 824
Serew, No. 10-16 x 1/2” , - - 1-8-1-l-d-1-|-¢-t-1-1-4-|~-1-]2 445 599
RADIATOR MEDALLION
7-17-1 MEDALLION. . . . . .. .« ... 3 j11f1p1jrj1g-i1 (111114111111 |B81395 979
4 |1 1111 j1g-1-{1 1111181111 |1 |B1398 254
7-17-11 NUT, Medallion Serew . . ... .. 3,4 |3 {3 {33 3134~ 13 3143 13|13 |3 83 |3 |3 |3 | 1277 359
7-17-15 SCREW, Medallion . ... ... .. 3,4 13 [3 |3 13 |3 I34-13 |33 1313 3031313 3] 1279 490
RADIATOR SUPPORT -
7-29-1 SUPPORT . .. ¢ v v v v v v v - 11 “-l=-1-f=]-]-4-1-}=-i{-B~1~-1~-]~] 1272 175
- i=1-1- 1 1 - | 1272 183
2 |- |- |- - -0~ 1- - - 1| 1266 905
34 i~ )-f-f-|-1-8-1-1-84-1-1-1- - |- {1 ] 1273 009
Nut . . .0 o v vt v oo - 12 212 8-1-{-4-1{-1-0-1-|-1-"-1-1-1- 120 371
Washer, lock . .. ... ... - J12 12128~ -{-f-{-1-8~{-|-|-8-1-1-1- 120 384
Washer., . . . ... .. e e - j2 12 128-1-1{-0-1-1-0-1-1=-1-B=|~-1- 1]~ 120 390
Nut . . . i e s et - - J|-|-82 12124212 2§22 |2|242 |2 |2 |2 121 358
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - J-1-1-f21212(2]2 1202|1212 |2§42 (2 ]2 {2 121 574
Washer, plain, . . .. ... . - J-1-1-1212{2}2 (2124212222122 |2 131 016
Nut . . . 0o vt e e s s e - 18 [18 [18 {8 [18 {18 f18 |18 |18 418 {18 |18 |18 f18 |18 {18 [12 120 369
7-29-10 WASHER, Brace Grommet. .. .. - J=l= - l-4 4 {4 j4]-|4d-|-]|~{- 633 111
7-29-15 BRACE (right), . .. ... .... . - t-1-1-t-f{- -1 |11 @g-{ri1-j1fd-]-|=-1-1 1260 698
(left). . . .. .. ... .. - |-1-1-f-1-|-31 1 {1 g-j1 |- |1~ |~-]-1-] 1260 699
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 1 1/4" (to
support) .......... . e - - f-1-t-1-|-1212 24 12|-(24-|-1~ |- 123 774
Nut., . ....... P - |=-1-1-f-1-1-1212|28-{2|~- |24~ |-]- |~ 120 368
Washer, lock . .. ... ... - - 1-1-d-{-1-82{2{28- 12|~ |2 f- |- |~ |~ 120 214
Bolt, 1/8"-24 x 1 1/4" (to .
frame). . . . ..o e - |-1-f-t-1-1-8212 |2 -12|~-|28-1|-1- |- 121 615
Nut. « v v v v s v e o v a o u s - |-t 1-0k-1-|-212i208-12|-|2qd- |~ ]~ |- 120 369
Washer, lock . . . ... .. . - |=-f-i-f-|-1-12]2 128~ 12¢{=- |28~ ]~ ]~ |~ 120 382
Washer, plain. . . ... ... - |-l |-E-1-1-t21212}8-121-|2 ]~ |~|~ |~ 120 394
7-29-16 GROMMET, Brace . ... ..... - =111 1-1-1212 128~ 12 |- 12 - |- |- |- 596 695
7-29-62 BRACKET, Frame . . ... ... . - -1k 1-1-4-{-1-1- 4= |- |- |- 590 375
1,2 |- T~ -1~~~ 1-8=|-{-1-4- 1= |- |- 919 997
3,4 |~ |- L f-t=-t-0=-|-1-2-|-1-1-8-{-|- |- 530 375
- |- -1 11|11 1§ 111 81 (1 {1 j1 | 1194 492

Y Indicates use as required.
Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Series No. (I indicates BI Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Senes)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l,

April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952.

B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Page 7-16

Printed in U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition,



COOLING TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 7-17

. MODEL CODES
O . >3
z ju s
i I T
E g 2 PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION w olulafulO®jT E Lz') :2: - E X 5 =] > NO.
RADIATOR TIE ROD
Tm3Tm2 ROD ... ... iiinnen. 1,2 2 29121212 ~|~-{~B2]~ -fd-tl-]-|~1 1097 060
L2 |~-}-1-8-|~1- E N TN TR R 212 |~1 1097 062
(up to serial No. 8301563) . . . . 2 |-1-|-fk-|-]-0-1-|"- -|=1~-12] 1276 196
(right) (after serial No. 8301563) 2 j-t=]=t-l=]=t=i{=|=8-|=]" -|=-1=11] 1278 034
(left) (after serial No. 8301563) . 2 |=]=]=f-|~]~B=]=|~0-]=]-|-f-]- 1| 1278 035
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1" . ... ... - 2121282122~~~ |~-}12 2 - - 120 647
Nut. . ... ... ... .. - 2121282122} ~-|~|~-02]~-}2 -] - 120 369
Washer, lock . ... ... .. - 2121222 |2f~-|~-|-H§2}|~]2 El N I 120 382
Nut . .. ... v v v v - 4141404 14|4f-1~-|~041~|4 4141414 120 370
7-37-7 BRACKET (on dash). . . ...... 1,2121212¢2(2]28-|~-|-f2|~-]2|~-82]|2]|2]2] 1097 540
Rivet . . ... .. ... .. ... - 4141414 1414]~|~--04|~|4]|~-H414]4|4 104 266
7-37-13 WASHER, Dash Bracket Rivet
Plain . . o v v o v v v 0 0 v s Ve 1,2 1414143444} ~)1~|~-ji4]-[4]-04]14|4]4 338 056
THERMOSTAT
7-41-4 THERMOSTAT (1650), . . ... . 1 |1 |af-d-{-1-0-1-1-2-[-i-1-Q0-|-]-|-] 1124 988
(I1800), . v v v v v v o v v v e e 1 Tt p-f-1-1-4-1-1-0-1-1-41-H-1-1-1-1 1124 989
(165%) (up to engine
No. T172-100902) .. ... ... 2 1Li1]=-f~]-{-d~1-|~B~{~]~|=fB=|~=]|~|~] 1124 988
(1800) (up to engine
No. T172-100902) ... ... .. 2 11| f=]=f=f=f=fj=f==|=|=l=|=|~]~] 1124 989
(1650) (after engine
No. T172-100902) ... ... .. 2 1ilj=-f=l=|=f=]~|=f=]=|=|=-f8~]|=]~1}= 650 048
(1809) (after engine
No. Ti72-100902) ... ..... 2 Tl ]wfe]=] == ===~ =] =f=|=]~|= 852 780
659 . . . . .. e e a1 1|1~ |~]=0~~1~0~|=]=}=-f=|-|~]~ 650 048
(1809, . . . . . . . i e 4 11 1)1~~~ =]=1=0~]=|~=|~B~=|=]-]|-~- 852 780
(1659), . . . . . e L2f~|~]18-{~1~-0~t=|=-f-|=-j=|~-Qf~-]~-|~-|~] 1124 988
(1800). . . . v v v v .. . . Lay-|-114-1-t-4-71=-t-&-1~{-1-8-1-1-1{-1] 1124 989
(1659). . . . . . ... . e - |-y -f1j1j1g2i2{1E1}111|LY~-|~-f~]~] 1124 988
180%. . . ... ... ... ... - ]~{=-f1l|1 1§11 ]I |1} 1L ~|~]~|~]| 1124 989
(1659)., . . . e e s . e -g=f=-1-F~l-t-0-|-1-1~-F1]1}1]1} 1111 010
1809) v v v ewenn e = =t R - | 1142 444
7-41-16 GASKET . . . .. .o v v v v v o 1 IR EE EE R EEEEEE ERERERES BN ENENE 863 220
(up to engine No. T172-100902) . 2 1{1]=-f-]-|=~0=]-|=f8~1= BN NI 863 220
L2 |-j=|1f=|=]=f=]=|=0=]=|=]=0~=|~-]|-1- 863 220
- - == 1118111811121 |1f~-|~-}~|~ 863 220
- ~f=f=f~]=f ==~~~} ~|-fF1f1{2}1] 1111 011
7-41-28 SPACER ., . . . . v v v v v v v v us - -f-1-f~]-}-4-]-4-f-]-1-}-p1f1jii1 1122 796
WATER PUMP
7-42-1 PUMP PACKAGE . .. ....... 1 11| -8-1-1-80-1-1-1- -{-8-1-1-1~-1] 1064 750
{up to engine No. T172-100902) . 2 11]-3--1-9-1-{-8-{-!1-1-§-1~-]-|-| 1064 750
(after engine No, T172-100902) 2 {1 |1t-f-f{-t-8-/-1-%-1-1-1-B-1-1-]~-| 1325 973
41 {1f{rg-|-{-0~{~-|-B-1-~1=-1-F-|~-1-]- 1325 973
L2i-(-J18-f-1-4-1-1{-4-f{-1-|-®~1-1-|-| 1064 750
- o e |-f1 {11111}~~~ -] 1064 925
- -t-!-f-1-1-0F-1-1-0-|-|-|-§1j1]1]1] 1064 920
7-42-4 PUMP REPAIR KIT 1 11 (-f-(-|-B-}~-1-H-|~1-|-8=1-|- 1~ ] 1064 752
(up to engine No. T172-100902) 2 |11}~ “f-f-1-1-0-1-|-1-8-1-|~-1-| 1064 752
(after engine No. T172-100902) 2 1t --{-1-0-1-1~8-1-1-1-0-1-1-1-1 13256 977
‘ 3,411 )11 g--t-0-1-1-8-1-1-1-B-1-1-1~-].13256 977
1,2 - |~-]18-|-t-8-{-|-F-|-|-1-§-|-1-]~-] 1064 752
- - -~ tjrg111)1g1p1f1f1g-1-1-1-1 1064 921
- -l l-f-1-{-8-1-1-0-|-1-|-81j1)1]|1}| 1064 922
% Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
HIndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books. .
Series No. (1 indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series) ¢
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series, Printed in U.S.A.

* Indicates change or addition. Page T7-17 April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,




Page 7-18 TRUCK PARTS LIST COOLING
. MODEL CODES
o]
= E @
, i alsl=l=zl || |= PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION afUaju|]OIZIL]OIIi~IRi|Xix|-]|>]> NO.
WATER PUMP BODY
7-43-1 BODY . + « v v v ee e e e ofa e )-0-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-8-1-1-]-| 865491
(up to engine No. T172-100002) . 2 |1 [t f-0-|-{-0-1-1-0-{-1-1-0-|-|-|-| 65 4s1
1,2 |- |- “-d-t-1-1-0-1-1-1-4-1-1-1-1 865401
- - l~-f-f1 111181 11j111g-7-1-1- 869 035
- S CH N N I I I I R S I A I I A I A 1122 826
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2" . . . . . . - 2121242121282 (2|2¢8212121]2 -]~ 122 181
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2" . . . . .. - 1t 11d-f-1-4--1-84-1-}|~1-8~-1- - 122 138
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2" . . . ... 1,2 [~ |-]-f1 1|11 a2l l-1-1-1- 122 138
Bolt, 3/8"-186 x 2 3/8". . . .. 3,4 {-|-]-f1t 1 |1g-f2 11 1|11 f-}-1- 189 301
Washer, lock e - 313133313 ([3¢g3}13 1383133 13¢~1]-1-1-~ 120 382
Stud . . . . . 00000 L - “l-f-f-1-B-]~-1-8-]1-|-[~H41{414 |4 103 200
Nut . . . .. . ... .. - “f=-l=-8-1--§=-1-1-§-]-|-1-44 1414 |4 120 369
Washer, lock -~ ===t~ -1-1-0d-1-|-1-0841]4]4 |4 120 382
Fitting, lubricant . . . . . .. - 1 - -d-1-1-1-1-1-1-0-1-1-1-1 145 434
Fitting, shut-off . . . . . . . - - |- -1 111118111 1g1 11111 442 701
7-43-17 ELBOW, Grease Fitting . . . . . - EIN O N 111 11§-]1 1111 }1 1091 477
Fitting, lubricant . . . . . . . - - de|-f-]-1-0111 1§~ |1f-1181j1]1 |1 111 329
WATER PUMP BODY COVER PLATE
7-44-2 PLATE . . . . . . . .. . 1 it j-g-1-1-8-t1t-1-d-1-t-1-8-i~-{-1- 637 438
(up to engine No. T172- 100902) . 2 (11 )-4--|-fg~]-|-8-|-1-]-0=-i-1-1|- 637 438
(after engine No. T172-100902) 2 (1t f-1-1-1-fg-1-]-8-({-1-1-8-1-1-1-1 1326 323
3,4 |1 11 8- |f~-t-g-|-|-80-i{-{-1-QB-1-1i~{- 1326 323
L2 |- -1t 8-1-1-8-1-1-8-1-{-1-d-1-1-1~ 637 438
- E EI RN S I O A O e I - O I A I S RO I 637 438
- - l-f-t-1-f{-04-1~1-H-|-1-{-QB1 11 ]1 11 1122 827
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8". . 1,2 |4 |4 j4 1414148~ |-]-f-1|-}1-1-¢§~ - - 120 854
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1. . . . . . . 3,4 [4 fa|al-|-|-0-|-1-0-1{-|-|-%-1-|-|-| 157 741
Bolt or Screw, 1/4” -20 x 5/87 3,4 |- |- ]-0a|4a|af-1--0-|-}-|-B-]-1-]- 120 583
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1/2" . . . . . - ~-f-i-1-1-1414 4084141448~ ]-1- ]|~ 120 854
Washer, lock. . . . . . . . - 313313 (31383 {3 |33 1313 3¢4-1{-1]-1|- 121 753
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" . . . . . - “-d-d-l--F=-f-1-0-|-1-]-H3 (31313 122 007
Washer, lock. . . . . . . . - -l-t-1-1-1-4-1-{-8~-}|-]~-]1-83 1313 |3 138 485
7-44-3 GASKET. . + v v v vov e e oo - el e g e |a et §-|-]- |- 1326 324
) U I N N S ey i Y ER RN R T DRROY:
T-44-4 GASKET, Pump to Block. . . . . - T 1§ g1 118141 (111141 114d-1-14-1- 1326 325
- - - 1-f-f-f-d-1-1-f-1-1-]1-d1 (1 j1']1 1122 830
7-44-6 GASKET, Cover Plate Screw . . - 1 §1§1 41 1 J1 812 |12 |11 (18- ]-1~- |~ 51 019
WATER PUMP SHAFT AND IMPELLER
7-45-2 SHAFT, w/BEARING . AV W T 1 1|1 - |-1|- |- 869 037
7-45-3 . SHAFT . . v o o v v v v v v .. - 1 - 1-1- - - |- 4~ {- |- |- | 1139 400
- |- - -4 - -- - - - | 1| 859 sav
T-45-7 THROWER, Water . . . . . . . . - - |- 1~ f1 |1 |1 1141 |1 §- |- |- |- 676 564
T-45-11 BEARING . . . . . e e e e e - - =101 I- |- - -1~ 1- 982 |2 ]2 |2 859 548
7-45-12 SPACER, Bearing . . . . . . . . - = -1~ f-ft-t1-0-1-1-8- 1-1~-1- 81 {1 |1 i1 859 549
7-45-13 RETAINER Bearing (0625") . - LR LR N T O R E C S EI E b g b gl b 859 550
(.068") . . .. - =110 -0-0-1-1-F-1-1-1- % |x|x x| 870 207
(. 075") - - = f=- 0 1= |- ERE N T R R R v b b g b g 870 208
7-45-15 SPRING, Bearing Lock. - - |- [~ 11 1|1 1111 911 8- |- |- |- 678 630
7-45-22 BUSHING (front) . - Tt g-1~-1-4-1-1-8=1-1-1- 8- |- |- |- 865 492
(rear) . . ~ el g- -t 0-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-1- |- eo00 s03
Pin, stght.. . . . . - - R--l- - -0 - ]- ] 110 417
7-45-23 WASHER, Shaft Thrust - 1 1t - j-t-f- = f{-8=-i-1-1]-8-1-1- |- 600 504

% indicates use as required.
B indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,

Prices and specitications subject to change without notice.

(3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Printed in US.A.

Page 7-18 * Indicates change or addition.



COOLING : TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 7-19
) MODEL CODES
o b3
= T
& T I
g > 2 PART
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION @ lolololulo| 2218|2112 «|Z]«]||>]>~] wo.
WATER PUMP SHAFT AND IMPELLER - Cont’d
7-45-31 IMPELLER . . . . . . . . ... 1 fa e -g-1-0-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-1-1|-| e00 805
(up to engine No. T172-100902) -. 2 J1ri-f-1-t-4-i-(-4-1-1-t-B-|-i~|- 600 805
(after engine No. T172-100902) 2 e )-d-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-1-1-| 1326 233
saflafa]af--|-}-|-|-F-|-]-|-0-1-]-{-] 1326 233
vo|-f-11d-1-1-0-]-|-¢-|-1- -|-]-1-] 00 805
S -1-1-1 ] 11]1]1 1 -{-1-1-] 1116 658
U I 0 S (U DU Y U0 I s ~l-b1|1|1|1]| 1120 813
Pin oo v vnnennneneews a1l -b-t-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-1-1-] 112 019
Pil v v eennnnneeeees salalapad--t-0-1-1-0-]-1-1-0-1-1-1-] 112 020
7-45-54  WASHER, Grease Retainer . . . -l -l - oo -] -] 1123 841
WATER PUMP SEAL
7-46-1  SEAL PACKAGE . . . . . . . .. B EREEEE FEER R FARYEY ER EAER BT U R ER B T IR )]
7-46-10 WASHER, Retainer. . . . . . . . k- - -l -l- - - =Rt -t -1-1 600 810
oo =l -h el a2t f-t-]-1-] sa67 409
7-46-11  RING, Retainer Washer Lock ... - (1f1|zf1|a|a} 2] ajafa]afaf{2fa]1]|2 600 811
7-46-13  SPRING, Impeller Thrust. , . ... 1 |1faf1f-|-]-0-]-|-0-[-]-[-0-|-]- 695 315
WATER PUMP BY-PASS ELBOW
7-48-12 ELBOW. . .. cuevseaowsns L [2f2f=fef-|-p-[-1-0-|-]-|-0-|-|-|-| 1139 089
(wp to engine No. T172-100902). . 2 |1 I N I Y R O - -] 1139 089
. vel|-|-lad-1-|-0-1-|-4-1--|-0-|-]-]-] 1139 088
=t -ta ool oo 2fala]a]al-1-]-]-] o18 404
SR OO 0 [ ) Y I S D B R AR R ETIR L H
Bolt, 5/167-18 x 3/4". . .. .. 2|2]2)-]- - - - -8 - -l -] -1 122 007
Washer, lock . v v oo 0... - | 2[2]2]-]- o -]l -L - -t -l e -] -] -] 120 214
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4” . . ... - =t =F=-1- - B - 4)141 414 122 145
Washer, lock . . . v s v 4 & -l -1-]-01-1- - -1 -] -] -f4]4]4|4 120 382
PIUE. v oo vevvnnnanaes = |2|2]2f-]-]- |- -1-0-|-|-|-| 103 867
7-48-16 GASKET v v o v v v nveeueeseos 1 |al2l-b-t-1-0-1-1-0-1-|-1-0-|-|-1-] 622772
(up to engine No. T172-100902) . 2 | 1|1| -} -] -| -] - Al -] - -] -] -] -] 622 72
L2l -|-]1f-]- -l -R--1-]-] 6222
. ol ah - =LA -l - R - -] -] <R 2t 2] 2| 2| 1122 832
7-48-56 ELBOW, Adapter .. ........ - |1|1f2f-{-|-0-|-|-4-|-|-|-0-|-|-|-| 1400 727
7-48-57  SCREW, Adapter Elbow. . .. ... -~ |1J1faf-f{-{-B-|-|-fQ--]-{-H-f{-]-1-] 1400 728
RADIATOR GUARD BRACE
7-51-2 BRACE. » « « v v v v e e nn na2lz2|elefe|2|2)-]-|-f2|-|2|-02]2|2]2]| 1262 a0
y Bolt, 1/27-20 x 1 1/a" . . ... - lala]adajza]af-|-|-f2[-|2]|-f2l2f2]a]| 120 424
NOTES

 indicates use as required.
H Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Senes No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
* Indicates change or addition. Page 7-19

. Printed in U.S.A.
April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,




I
i
i
i
f

" Page 7-20

TRUCK PARTS LIST

COOLING

. MODEL CODES

g P

z X

a x T

= < d ’

o dslzl=l || I= PART
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION PRI M R R SEIME >|>| NO.

=

% Indicates use as required.
B Indicates parks not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series)

(3 indicates B-3 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

December 31, 1952

Page 7-20

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

(4 indicates B-4 Series)

Printed in US.A.

TN



